HB0429/315261/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 429

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with "one" in line 2 down through "(5)" in line 4; in lines 5, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, and 29, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", "(17)", "(18)", and "(19)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", "(17)", and "(18)", respectively; and in line 8, strike "the State Superintendent of Schools, or the Superintendent's designee" and substitute "one representative of Morgan State University, appointed by the President of the University".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(20)" and "(21)", respectively, and substitute "(19)" and "(20)", respectively; in line 2, strike "and"; in line 4, after "organization" insert "; and

(21) one representative of the Student Services and Strategic Planning Branch of the State Department of Education, appointed by the Executive Director of the Student Services and Strategic Planning Branch";

in line 5, strike "State Superintendent of Schools or the Superintendent's designee" and substitute "member who is a representative of Morgan State University"; and in line 7, strike "The State Department of Education" and substitute "Morgan State University".